SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 5

AMENDMENTS RELATED TO PART 3

PART 2

TRANSFER OF FUNCTIONS UNDER THE 2002 ACT TO THE CMA

Part 3

- 137 (1) Section 105 (general information duties) is amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsection (1), for "OFT" substitute "CMA".
 - (3) In subsection (3)—
 - (a) in the words before paragraph (a)—
 - (i) for "OFT" substitute "CMA", and
 - (ii) omit "Commission or",
 - (b) in paragraph (a), omit "the Commission or (as the case may be)" (in each place where it occurs), and
 - (c) in paragraph (b)—
 - (i) omit "the Commission or (as the case may be)", and
 - (ii) for "OFT" substitute "CMA".
 - (4) In subsection (3A)-
 - (a) in the words before paragraph (a), for "Commission or the OFT" substitute "CMA", and
 - (b) for "Commission or (as the case may be) the OFT" (in each place where it occurs) substitute "CMA".
 - (5) In subsection (4)—
 - (a) for "OFT" (in each place where it occurs) substitute "CMA",
 - (b) for "the Commission or OFCOM" substitute "OFCOM", and
 - (c) omit "the Commission or (as the case may be)" (in each place where it occurs).
 - (6) In subsection (4A)—
 - (a) for "Commission or the OFT" substitute "CMA", and
 - (b) for "Commission or (as the case may be) the OFT" (in each place where it occurs) substitute "CMA".
 - (7) In subsection (5)—
 - (a) in the words before paragraph (a), for "OFT, OFCOM and the Commission" substitute "CMA and OFCOM", and

- (b) in paragraph (b), for "OFT, OFCOM or (as the case may be) the Commission" substitute "CMA or (as the case may be) OFCOM".
- (8) In subsection (6), for "OFT" (in each place where it occurs) substitute "CMA".
- (9) In subsection (7)—
 - (a) for "Commission" substitute "CMA", and
 - (b) for "(3), (3A), (4) or (4A)" substitute "(3A) or (4A)".

(10) In subsection (7A), omit the words from "and the OFT" to the end of the subsection.

(11) In the heading, for "OFT and Commission" substitute "CMA".